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Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

T
"
o

A

v
Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking,
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Daily Overview Crime Report

Thursday, May 2, 2024

Prior 7 Days

6
5
202
20
72
208
132

233
412

645

2024 YTD

55
172
2,834
310
1,307
4,347
2,616

3,371
8,270

11,641

168
29

Eastside Precincts

Prior 7 Days

1
3
96
12
37
115
75

117
227

344

2024 YTD

28
60
1,213
144
535
2,243
1,233

1,472
4,011

5,483

72
12

Westside Precincts

Prior 7 Days

5
2
106

35
93
57

122
185

307

2024 YTD

27
112
1,619
166
772
2,101
1,380

1,952
4,253

6,205

96
17

2023 YTD

76
190
3,113
427
1,349
4,662
3,134

3,806
9,145

12,951

219
54

2023 YTD

30
81
1,337
200
556
2,368
1,395

1,694
4,319

6,013

80
15

2023 YTD

46
109
1,775
227
793
2,291
1,735

2,187
4,819

7,006

139
39

Change

-18
-279
-117

-315
-518

-435
-875

1,310

-51
-25

-43
22

Chief James E. White
% Change

-27.6 %
-9.5%
-9.0 %
-27.4%
-3.1%
-6.8 %
-16.5%

-11.4%
-9.6 %

4dd4d 4Add4d4d4d4a44

<

-10.1%

-23.3%
-46.3 %
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Arnold Williams, D.C.

% Change

-6.7 %
-25.9%
-9.3%
-28.0%
-3.8%
-5.3%
-11.6%

-13.1%
-7.1%

44 4444444

-8.8 %

-10.0%
-20.0%
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Jacqueline Prichett, D.C.

% Change

-41.3 %
2.8%
-8.8 %

-26.9 %
-2.6%
-8.3%

-20.5%

-10.7 %
-11.7 %
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-11.4 %

-30.9 %
-56.4 %
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Burglary, and

Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 5/2/2024 6:17:59 AM.



Daily Precinct Crime Report

Thursday, May 2, 2024

Chief James E. White

Criminal Homicide Sex Assault Aggravated Assault

Prior  5024vTD  2023YTD % Change Prior  5024¥TD  2023YTD  9%Change Prior  5024vTD  2023YTD % Change

Day Day Day
2nd Pct 0 8 12 -33.3% v 0 20 14 42.9% A 0 270 315 -14.3%
3rd Pct 0 2 3 -33.3% v 0 15 16 -6.3% v 4 169 155 9.0%
4th Pct 0 2 4 -50.0 % v 0 8 10 -20.0 % v 0 143 158 -9.5%
5th Pct 0 7 7 0.0% 0 10 7 42.9% A 2 201 192 4.7 %
6th Pct 0 0 7 -1000% v 0 11 27 -59.3% v 9 363 360 0.8%
7th Pct 0 4 2 100.0 % A 0 5 13 -61.5% v 1 156 185 -15.7 %
8th Pct 0 7 10 -30.0% v 0 22 22 0.0% 0 376 407 -7.6%
9th Pct 0 7 13 -46.2 % v 0 18 32 -43.8% v 6 424 506 -16.2%
10th Pct 0 3 8 -62.5% v 0 23 18 27.8% A 1 206 207 -0.5%
11th Pct 0 8 5 60.0 % A 0 12 13 -7.7 % v 7 263 299 -12.0%
12th Pct 1 7 5 40.0% A 0 28 18 55.6% A 5 261 328 -20.4 %

Non-Fatal Shooting Robbery Carjacking

Prior 024YTD  2023YTD % Change Prior 2024YTD  2023YTD % Change Prior 024YTD  2023YTD % Change

Day Day Day
2nd Pct 0 22 30 -26.7 % v 0 18 31 -41.9% v 0 4 6 -33.3%
3rd Pct 0 4 11 -63.6 % v 0 38 58 -34.5% v 0 1 1 0.0%
4th Pct 0 11 13 -15.4 % v 0 15 24 -37.5% v 0 0 4 -100.0 %
5th Pct 0 10 10 0.0% 0 19 25 -24.0 % v 0 3 1 200.0%
6th Pct 4 19 26 -26.9% v 1 33 39 -15.4% v 0 3 7 -57.1%
7th Pct 0 9 15 -40.0 % v 1 11 29 -62.1 % v 0 0 2 -100.0 %
8th Pct 0 26 31 -16.1% v 0 46 51 -9.8% v 0 4 7 -42.9 %
9th Pct 3 34 25 36.0% A 0 47 59 -20.3% v 0 8 6 33.3%
10th Pct 0 7 26 -73.1% v 0 22 48 -54.2% v 0 0 13 -100.0 %
11th Pct 0 15 19 -21.1% v 1 29 29 0.0% 0 0 5 -100.0 %
12th Pct 0 11 13 -15.4% v 0 32 34 -5.9% v 0 6 2 200.0%

Burglary Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft

Prior  5024vTD  2023YTD  9%Change Prior  5024vTD  2023YTD 9% Change Prior  5024vTD  2023YTD  9%Change

Day Day Day
2nd Pct 0 137 133 3.0% A 1 373 353 57% A 2 192 227 -15.4%
3rd Pct 1 83 84 -1.2% v 2 885 920 -3.8% v 3 272 385 -29.4 %
4th Pct 0 54 58 -6.9 % v 0 248 234 6.0% A 0 107 134 -20.1%
5th Pct 0 100 101 -1.0% v 0 329 347 -5.2% v 4 222 224 -0.9%
6th Pct 0 120 146 -17.8% v 0 248 305 -18.7% v 0 231 259 -10.8%
7th Pct 0 71 67 6.0 % A 1 371 376 -1.3% v 0 235 235 0.0%
8th Pct 3 195 181 7.7 % A 0 427 431 -0.9 % v 1 341 420 -18.8%
9th Pct 0 169 204 -17.2% v 3 352 366 -3.8% v 4 331 372 -11.0%
10th Pct 2 117 99 18.2% A 4 296 429 -31.0% v 1 193 293 -34.1%
11th Pct 1 112 100 12.0% A 4 306 359 -14.8% v 3 173 179 -3.4%
12th Pct 0 149 176 -153% v 1 509 539 -5.6% v 0 316 402 -21.4%

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and
Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 5/2/2024 6:17:59 AM.
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Daily Response Time Report

Thursday, May 2, 2024

Priority One Response Time
Chief James E. White

Period Calls Serviced Priority 1 Priority Other Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time
Wed 05/01/2024 955 285 670 1:09 3:37 7:30 12:17
Prior Week 6,582 2,167 4,415 1:08 5:43 7:22 14:15

Priority One Break Down

Prior Day Prior Week

Calls Serviced by Total Runs Under Runs 7:00 Runs 15:00 Runs 30:00 Runs Under Runs 7:00 Runs 15:00 Runs 30:00
Response Time 7:00 to 14:59 to 29:59 and over 7:00 to 14:59 to 29:59 and over
Citywide 63 161 52 9 521 1,072 447 127
Precinct # CaI_Is Infcake QL_leue Tr.avel Total R_esponse CaI_Is In!‘.ake Ql._leue Tr_avel Total R_esponse

Serviced Time Time Time Time Serviced Time Time Time Time
2nd Pct 18 0:54 1:30 7:54 10:18 206 1:06 7:18 7:09 15:34
3rd Pct 13 1:15 1:46 8:38 11:40 178 1:11 3:38 6:38 11:28
4th Pct 13 1:08 2:44 9:55 13:48 98 1:04 2:50 7:27 11:22
5th Pct 17 1:00 3:27 6:40 11:07 151 1:03 6:54 8:13 16:10
6th Pct 22 1:10 2:06 8:25 11:42 190 1:06 4:25 7:36 13:08
7th Pct 21 0:46 3:24 7:06 11:17 164 1:15 3:45 7:11 12:13
8th Pct 44 1:32 2:33 7:48 11:54 289 1:08 4:14 8:20 13:44
9th Pct 49 1:03 5:52 7:23 14:19 295 1:09 11:00 7:22 19:33
10th Pct 31 1:03 3:01 5:36 9:40 213 1:03 3:31 6:26 11:01
11th Pct 32 1:09 4:15 6:41 12:06 172 1:04 7:48 7:03 15:56
12th Pct 25 1:18 5:38 8:30 15:27 207 1:20 4:14 7:24 12:59

Priority Two Response Time
Period Calls Serviced Priority 2 Priority-Other Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time
Wed 05/01/2024 955 306 649 1:29 32:27 8:46 42:43
Prior Week 6,582 2,109 4,473 1:31 34:54 9:12 45:38
Priority Two Break Down
Prior Day Prior Week

Precinct # Cal_ls InFake QL_leue Tr_avel Total R_esponse CaI_Is In_take Qlfeue Tr_avel Total R_esponse

Serviced Time Time Time Time Serviced Time Time Time Time
2nd Pct 24 1:30 12:08 6:08 19:47 174 1:25 37:45 9:18 48:29
3rd Pct 36 1:13 14:17 6:28 22:00 227 1:28 17:55 7:51 27:15
4th Pct 22 1:37 16:19 8:17 26:14 126 1:40 30:20 9:01 41:03
5th Pct 25 1:35 33:02 12:26 47:04 136 1:25 50:27 13:35 65:28
6th Pct 24 1:28 61:19 6:40 69:28 216 1:35 41:47 8:22 51:45
7th Pct 23 1:33 24:43 6:38 32:55 176 1:31 26:14 7:14 35:00
8th Pct 25 1:45 38:00 7:10 46:56 225 1:35 34:22 10:52 46:51
9th Pct 40 1:26 54:49 7:08 63:24 259 1:27 41:45 7:22 50:35
10th Pct 23 1:38 19:03 7:59 28:41 173 1:35 21:02 8:59 31:36
11th Pct 37 1:24 37:24 12:54 51:43 188 1:27 47:47 9:59 59:15
12th Pct 27 1:28 34:35 13:46 49:50 205 1:31 36:00 10:03 47:35

CAD data refreshed at: 5/2/2024 6:17:32 AM

NOTES: Calls serviced include 911 calls and telephone reports. Duplicate calls are included in the count of calls serviced but are excluded from
response time calculations. Response time averages are displayed in minutes and seconds (mm:ss). This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on
an ongoing basis for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change.



